

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 359 of 2025

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. Appellants

Versus

Kuni Devi ... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate.

Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Uday Prakash, Advocate

02/Dated: 12.09.2025

Issue Notice.

Mr. Uday Prakash, learned counsel, waives notice for the sole respondent.

List on 26.09.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

12th September, 2025

APK/VK