

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 359 of 2025

Central Coalfields Limited, through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Ranchi & Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Kuni Devi Respondent

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

.....

For the Appellants : Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Uday Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

03/26.09.2025 List this case on 21.11.2025 along with L.P.A No. 629
of 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

September 26, 2025

Manish/Ritesh