

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 359 of 2025

Central Coalfields Ltd., through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Ranchi & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Kuni Devi

... Respondent

With

L.P.A. No. 629 of 2025

Central Coalfields Ltd., through its Chairman-cum-Managing
Director, Ranchi & Ors. ... Appellants

... Appellants

Versus

Kuni Devi

... Respondent

□ □ □ □ □

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondent :

.....

Order No. 04

Dated: 24.03.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list these matters on 06.04.2026, high on board.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

March 24, 2026
Manish/Ritesh