

L.P.A. No. 359 of 2025

Central Coalfields Ltd. through its Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Ranchi and others	...	...	...	...	Appellants
Versus					
Kuni Devi			...	...	Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants: Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate
For the Respondent: Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

06 /Dated: 08.04.2026

1. This appeal is not on board. Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on board.
2. In paragraph 3 of our order dated 06.04.2026 disposing of L.P.A. No. 359 of 2025, the expression “review petition” is ordered to be deleted and substituted with the expression “L.P.A.”.
3. The above correction to be carried out in the original order and the order uploaded on the website.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

April 08, 2026

APK/VK.